WARNING

Notice of Methamphetamine Contamination

This property, address listed as:

has been found to contain evidence of an illegal methamphetamine laboratory. Chemical contamination and physical hazards from the production of methamphetamine are likely present. Hazardous chemicals, residual contamination and other materials may pose a serious health threat to those that enter. Furniture, clothes and other personal belongings inside may also be contaminated and pose a health threat if used or removed.

KY Revised Statute 224.01-410 requires that this property remain posted until it and its contents are decontaminated by a certified contractor/vender. This property has been posted under the authority of KRS 212.210 & 211.180 and all entrances into the property shall remain posted until the property is properly decontaminated and released by the KY Energy & Environment Cabinet & Local or District Health Department. Removal of this posting from any entrance into the property is forbidden and punishable by law as a Class A Misdemeanor.

For Additional Information Contact:	Property Posted By Order OI:
Energy & Environment Cabinet	
Division of Waste Management	
14 Reilly Rd. Frankfort, KY 40601	
P-502-564-6716 F-502-564-4049	
HAITH OF A	



KENTUCKY CABINET FOR HEALTH AND FAMILY SERVICES
DEPARTMENT FOR PUBLIC HEALTH